CH \$190.00 51624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO MUSIC GROUP, LLC		01/13/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOTECH U.S. CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7465 Dean Martin Dr	
Internal Address:	STE 108	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5162485	SOLENA PROFESSIONAL	
Registration Number:	3555959	PSSL	
Registration Number:	3588020	PROMUSICGROUP	
Registration Number:	3558352	P PSSL.COM PROSOUND AND STAGE LIGHTING	
Registration Number:	2929274	P PROSOUND	
Registration Number:	2496239	P	
Registration Number:	2661591	P PRO SOUND AND STAGE LIGHTING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: van-ipdocketing@mccarthy.ca

Correspondent Name: Vincent Kam-Sun Yip
Address Line 1: 745 Thurlow Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6E0C5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent Kam-Sun Yip
SIGNATURE:	/VincentKamSunYip/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0474

900639715

DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=PMG trademark assignment to Solotech (DR Signed)#page1.tif
source=PMG trademark assignment to Solotech (DR Signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0475

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT effective as of January 13, 2021

BETWEEN:

PRO MUSIC GROUP, LLC

(the "Assignor")

AND:

SOLOTECH U.S. CORPORATION

(the "Assignee")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, further to an Asset Purchase Agreement as of January 13, 2021 between, amongst other parties, the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (including all permutations and/or other derivations thereof) (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, the Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to any and all:

- (a) goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks;
- (b) copyrights and other intellectual property rights in and to the Marks;
- (c) benefit of any and all past use of the Marks;
- (d) causes of action and rights to remedies enjoyed by the Assignor as owner of the Marks (including those arising from past infringement, depreciation, dilution, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith); and
- (e) rights to bring, defend or continue any court, opposition, expungement, cancellation or similar proceeding relating to the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which, when taken together will constitute this Confirmatory Assignment. Further, either party may deliver this Confirmatory Assignment to the other by electronic transmission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment effective as of the date set out above.

PRO MUSIC GROUP, LLC

SOLOTECH U.S. CORPORATION

By:

Name: David Rice Title: CEO By:

Name: Nicolas Lavoie Title: Secretary-Treasurer

MT MTDOCS 41980286v1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
1.	SOLENA PROFESSIONAL	86874681	5162485
2.	PSSL	77237689	3555959
3.	PROMUSICGROUP & Design ProMusicGroup	77226842	3588020
4.	P PSSL.COM PROSOUND AND STAGE LIGHTING & Design	77226906	3558352
5.	P PROSOUND & Design	76421417	2929274
6.	P & Design	76148560	2496239
7.	P PRO SOUND AND STAGE LIGHTING & Design	76147046	2661591

MT MTDOCS 41980286v1

RECORDED: 08/27/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0477